

TATA STEEL LIMITED

Registered Office ffice: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, India Tel.: +91 22 6665 8282 Email: cosec@tatasteel.com

Website: www.tatasteel.com
CIN: 127100MH1907PLC000260

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 91 of the
Companies Act, 2013, and Rule 10(1) of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 that, the interest (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 that, the interest payment on the Unsecured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures issued on Private Placement basis & listed on Wholesale Debt Market Segment of BSE Limited

is due as under:			
Sr. No.	Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs)	Interest payment due on	Record Date for Interest payment
1.	7.85% NCDs allotted on April 17, 2020 aggregating to ₹1,025 crore (ISIN: INE081A08249)	April 17, 2021	April 1, 2021
2.	7.85% NCDs allotted on April 22, 2020, aggregating to ₹510 crore (ISIN: INE081A08256)	April 22, 2021	April 6, 2021

Company Secretary & Chief Legal Officer (Corporate & Compli TATA STEEL

Parvatheesam Kanchinadham

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI Tel: (022) 22677667 https://mahatenders.gov.in/

NOTICE INVITING TENDER University of Mumbai invites E-Tender for the following works;

All the Eligible Tenderers needs to be registered on https://mahatenders.gov.in/ to get user Id and password and

Advocates 214, 3rd Floor, Empire louse, D. N. Road, Fort

of work (Rs.) Ar 24,67,802,00

24.678,00

NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE

Proposal has been accepted.

Any individual, company, government or semi government authority, corporation, body or any other statutory authority, having any claim, title, rights or encumbrance on the said two flats may intimate & or contact us at the address given below to avoid any litigations or other complications in the matter.

Global Law Offices

We are concerned for our clients, Mr. Tarun Rathi s Mrs. Swarnima Tarun Rathi s Mrs. Swarnima Tarun Rathi s Mrs. Swarnima Tarun Rathi s Mrs. Badrinath Towers, Sanjiv Enclave, Seven Bungalows, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400 OS3. My clients are entering into a deal for purchase if Patin to a deal for purchase in the purcha The Annual General Meeting of Dostl Jupiter Co-op. Housing Society, S. M. Road, Wadala (E), Mumbai-400 037, will be held on March 21, 2021 at 7 PM by Video Conferencing. Membars are requested to register their mobile number at the society office to receive meeting agenda, audited Statement of Accounts & meeting links. neeting link. Andheri West, Mumbai-400061 presently mortgaged with State Bank of India for which an OTS Proposal has been accepted.

Sd/-Secretary Dosti Jupiter Co-op. Housing Society

Public Notice

inheritance, bequest, ossemunt possession, cultivation, occupation maintenance, memorandum oi separement los self or otherwise Augustian Augustian

PUBLIC NOTICE

All the tenderers are necessary to purchase Digital Certificate of Class III to do e-Tendering For e-Tendering Helpline: Call on 0120-4001 002, 0120-4001 005, 0120-6277787.

Tender form fees (Rs.)

Providing 1.5 m high Barbed wire fencing fot Plot of Gut. No 345 at Waghachi Wadi, Talere Tal-Kankavali, Dist-Sindhuduro

University of Mumbai reserves the right to cancel the tender in whole or in part without assigning any reason Sd/-

The details of above mention E-Tenders are available on https://mahatenders.gov.in/

Note:

March 19, 2021 Mumbai

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE Picici Bank | Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd., Office Number 201-B, 2nd Floor, Road N Plot No –B3 , WIFI IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane, Maharashtra

Whereas

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Bank Limited under the Securitisation, Reconstruction
of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued demand
of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued demand
notices upon the provinces interest of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued demand
notices upon the provinces interested below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notices within 50 days from
the date of receipt of the said notice.

The security of the security of the security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued demand
that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of
powers conferred on him her under Section 134() of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the
below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of ICICI Bank Limited.

Name of the Borrower/ Loan Account Number	Description of Property/ Date of Symbolic Possession	Notice/ Amount in Demand Notice (Rs.)	of Branch
Dipendu Bikash Jalui & Shital Ramrao Shetty- LBTNE00002324440	Flat No. F- 202, 2nd FLR, Wing F, Reliable Township, S. No. 156, 178/1, 178/2, 179, Village Rajawali, Bhoida Pada, Vasai E, Maharashtra Vasai- 401210/ March 17, 2021	December 03, 2020 Rs. 10,13,789.00/-	Thane
Suraj Dharmendra Singh & Saroj Dharmendra Singh- LBMUM00004940368	Flat No. 01, The Jivdani Krupa CHSL, S. No. 28, H. No. 5, Situated Near Ganesh Hospital, Jivdani Road, Vill. Virar East, Tal. Vasai, Dist-Palghar, Pin- 401305/ March 17,2021	November 27, 2020 Rs. 22,47,388.00/-	Mumbai
Aayesha Nizamuuddin Sayed & Nijamuddin Sarfuddin Sayed- LBMUM00004427909	Flat No. 406, 4th Floor, A Wing, Crystal Residency, S. No. 229, H. No. 2 (P) & 3, Village Achole, Near Achole Talao, Nallasopra (East), Dist. Palghar-401209/ March 17, 2021	November 26, 2020 Rs. 17,23,746.00/-	Mumbai
Santosh Kumar Gupta & Vrushali Bhagwan Gosavi- LBMUM00004844820	Flat No. 806, 8th Floor, A Wing, Mohan Willows, Survey Nos. 66/1A & 67/1B, Bhosale Nagar, Near Asaram Bapu Aashram, Village Shirgaon, Badlapur (East), Dist. Thane- 421503/ March 17, 2021	August 28, 2020 Rs. 49,41,906.88/-	Mumbai
	Borrower Loan Account Number Dipendu Bikash Jalui & Shital Ramaro Shetty- LBTNE00002324440 Surgi Dharmendra Singh & Saroi Dharmendra Singh & Saroi Dharmendra Singh & Saroi Dharmendra Singh & Saroi Dharmendra Singh- LBM JM00004940389 Aayesha Nizamuuddin Sayed & Nijamuddin Sarfuddin Sayed- EMUMM0004427909 Santosh Kumar Gupta & Vrushali Bharawan Gosavi-	Borroweri Loan Account Number Jopendu Biksah Jalui & Shital Ramos Sheta Yunding Possession Jing Januar Biksah Jalui & Shital Ramos Sheta Yunding Januar Biksah Jalui & Shital Ramos Sheta Yunding Januar Biksah Jalui Albanda Pada, Wasai E, Maharashtra Wasai Canada Januar Biksah Janu	Borroweri Loan Account Mumber of Propertyl Date of Model Amount Symbolic Possession Dipendu Bikash Jalul & Shital Ramnos Bikash Jalul & J

Date: March 20, 2021 Place: Maharashtra

AXIS BANK LTD. Registered Office: Trishul, Opp. Samartheswar Temple, Law Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad – 380006
Central Office - Gigaplex, NPC-1, 3" Floor, MIDC, Airoli Knowledge Park, Mugulsan Road, Airoli,
Nav Mumba

[Under Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI ACT) read with Rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002)]
The accounts of the following Borrowers with Axis Bank Ltd. has been classified as NPA, the Bank issued notices under S. 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act on the dates mentioned below. In view of the non service of notice on last known address of below mentioned Born

SARTAESI Act on the dates mentioned below. In view of the non service of notice on last known address of below mentioned Borrower (Guarantors, this public notice is being published for information of all concerned.

The below mentioned Borrowers / Guarantors are called upon to pay to Axis Bank Ltd. within 60 days from the date of publication of this Notice the amount indicated below due on the dates together with future interest at contractual rates, till the date of payment, under the loan/and other agreements and couranter securated by the concerned persons. As security for Borrower's obligation under the said agreements, the respective assets shown against the name have been charged to Axis Bank Ltd.

Name of the Branch : Airoli, Navi Mumbai

Sr.	Name & Address of Borrower / Co-Borrower / Mortgagor		Outstanding Amount
No.	Type of Loan	Date of Demand Notice	Date of NPA
1	1) Mr. Tejal Dinesh Gandhi (Borrower/Mortgagor), Nirman Heights, Block No. 203, Near Police H.O., Ramnath, Alibag, Alibag, Raigad- 402 201. Also Att. Flat No. A1-303, 3rd Floor, Tover No. A1, De Deck 2, Near Pioneer Medical College, Sigma Institute Road, Sayaijpura, Vadodara- 390019.		Rs. 15,51,388/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Fifty- One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Eight Only) as on 03/03/2021 together with further contractual rate of interest thereon till the date of payment
	Type of Loan : Power Home Vanilla BRE	Demand Notice : 05/03/2021	Date of NPA: 09/08/2020
	Schedule of Immovable Property-Flat No. A1-303 land bearing Revenue Survey No. 20/2/K Paiki 1, 20/Medical College, Sigma Institute Road, in the Registra State which is Bounded as: On towards East - Flat No. A2-304 (/A&B), On towards South : Flat No. A2-304 (/	2/K Paiki 2, 20/2/K Paiki 3 and 20/2/K Pa tition District Vadodara and Sub-Registra lo. A1-302 (A&B), On towards West :-So v&B) Flat Area: Admeasuring 81.75 Sq M	aiki 4, of Village Mouje Sayajipura, Near Pioneer tion District Vododara Division-5 (Bapod) of Gujrat clety Common Road, On towards North :-Flat No. trs Built Up Area
	1) Mr. Pulkit Gautam Pardesi (Borrower/Mortgagor		
1	(Co-Borrower/Mortgagor), Both at : Room No.	14 Shivaji Nagar, Banganga Road,	I wenty Nine I nousand Nine Hundred and

(Co-BorrowerMortsgapor), Both at: Room No. 14 Shivaji Nagar, Banganga Road, [Twenty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Ban Ganga Talaw, Wilselshwar, Mumbari -400006, Albo At-Fall No. 103, 1st Flore, Ewing, Interly Six Orily 1 across 1 on 030/32/221 together Old Green Ridge Type, E-II, Bolin, Road, Virar (W), Palphari -401303. He flore, Ewing, Wilselshwar, Palphari -401303, Palphari -401303,

If the concerned Borrowers / Guarantors fail to make payment to Axis Bank Ltd. as aforesaid, then the Axis Bank Ltd. shall be entitled to

exercise all or any of the rights mentioned under S. 13(4) of the Act and the applicable Rules entirely at the risk of concerned Borrowers of Guarantors as to cost and consequences. In terms of provisions mentioned in sub-section 13 of sec.13 of the Act, all you shall not transfer by outstailluis as to use and uonsequences, in emin so provisions international in successful 13 of set. 15 of the PAL, at you shall not raised way of sale, lease, or otherwise any of the asset stated under security referred to in this notion without provintite consent of our Bank, As per the provision of the aforesaid act, Borrowers (Guarantors are prohibited from transferring the above said assets, in any manner, whether bway of sale, lease etc, Any contravention of the said provisions will reader the concerned person lable for punishment and / or penalty i accordance with SARFAESIAct. For more details the unserved written notices may be collected from the undersigned.

Date : 20/03/2021 Place : Airoli, Navi Mumbai

Authorised Officer Axis Bank Ltd.

PUBLIC NOTICE

tice is hereby given that under instructions of our client, we are investigativate of [J] MRS. SONAL PRIVESH VORA, [2] MR. VIMAL DHARMESH DUW. MR. JY DINESH DUWA and [4] MR. VISHAL NARAYAN DUWA, a tresibility. JOHNAL DEVELOPMENT OF THE CONTROL OF

SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO:
ve fully paid up shares of Rs. 50/- each bearing Share
\$5 (both inclusive) issued have

First billy pold up shares of ht. 50% each bearing Share Distinct, who is 33 to 15 footh includence of ht. 50% each bearing Share Distinct, who is 33 to 15 footh including shares of ht. 50% each bearing Share Distinct, which is a society registered under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies A.d.; 1960 under No. MUM/NR/HSG/TC/13747 of 2006-07, and is sused vide Share Certificate No. 27 dated 01/03/2007 and all the consequential benefits thereo including right to use, hold, occupy, possess and enjoy office/commercial premises No. 101, admessiving 307.35 sq. mtrs. [built-up) or thereabout premises No. 101, admessiving 307.35 sq. mtrs. [built-up) or thereabout "Shart Daystrame" situate at 1. T. Road, opp. railway station, Dahlara (IV) Mumbai-00068, constructed on land bearing Survey No. 267, Hissa No. 1/8 A CCT. Sno. 850.9 Higgs-Oahlsar, Taluka-Oarvall in the registration district and Sub-Obstrict of Mumbai City and Mumbai Suburban.

FOR M/S MARKAND GANDHI & CO

SANGLI VAIBHAV

Co-operative Credit Society Limited Head Office: 143, Kaitan Chembers, Gr. Floor, Office No. 1, Modi Street, Fort, Mumbal-400 001 Phone No. 2694996 sanglivalbhav@gmail.com

Notice to Members

Notice is hereby given that the 39th Annual General Meeting of the members of Sangli Valbhav Co-operative Credit Society Ltd. will be held on 30/03/2021, Tuesday at 10 am at Vasantraj Co-op. Credit Soc. Ltd. H/4 Central facility Building, 1st floor, fruit market, Sector-19, Turbhe, Vashi, Navi Mumbai-400 705 through Video Conference which is in compliance with the circular no. Misc-2020/Ref.no.24/13-S dated 25/02/2021 & 08/03/2021 of Govt. of Maharashtra. Co-Operation, Marketing & Textlis Deot. Maharashtra, Co-Operation, Marketing & Textile Dept on the guideline for conduct of AGM to transact the following business.

AGENDA

- To read & confirm the minutes of the last 38th Annual General Meeting held on 07th July 2019.
- 2) To Consider & Approve the following proposals : i) Annual Report for the year 2019-2020.
- ii) Profit & Loss a/c for the year ended 31/03/2020.
- iii) Balance Sheet for the year ended 31/03/2020
- To Receive & Adopt the report of Statutory Auditor & to receive & adopt compliance report prepared & approved by the Board of Directors.

 To ratify the appropriations of net Profit for the
- year ended 31/03/2020 as approved & recommended by the Board of Directors.
- To ratify the annual budget for the year 2020-2021 as approved by the Board of Directors & to ratify the excess expenditure over & above the budgeted for the year 2019-2020.
- To appoint the Internal Auditor & the Statutory Auditor for the year 2020-2021 & fix their remunerations. (Regd. No. BOM/RSR/ GNWARD/1351 YEAR 1981)
- To grant leave of absence to the members of the society.
- To note the loan/advance sanctioned to the members of Board of Directors & their relatives.
- Any other business that may be brought forward with the permission of the chair.

Mumbai : 400 001 By order of Board of Directors
Date : 20.03.2021 Satish Bhuta Chief Executive Officer

w.e.f. 10/12/2020 K. B. Sawant General Manager Upto 11/12/2020

Appeal to Members

- In view of the continuing COVID-19 pandemic & guideline issued by the Govt. of Maharashtra, this AGM will be conducted via Video Conference only & members need not visit the venue of the AGM.
- Members who would like to express their views or would like to give suggestions through Video Conference may send their request to sanglivaibhav@gmail.com from their email or mobile mentioning their name, folio no & certificate no, prior to 2-days of closing of hysiness buyers. business hours.
- This notice should be treated as notice to the individual member, for joining AGM through video conference log-in & password will be sent to the members on their email or mobile.
- Members should log-in 30 minutes before the
- AGM timing.

 In the absence of a quorum within half an hour 5) after the appointed time the meeting shall stand adjourned & the adjourned meeting will be conducted immediately thereafter at the same venue irrespective of the rule of quorum in terms of broadware. of bye-law.
- D/W for the year 2016-2017 will be forfeited if not taken on or before 30/03/2021.

Synchronicity Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. Regd. No. MUM2/(WL)/HSG/(TC/10091/2010-11 Dated: 14-12-2010

Notice of AGM as per section 75 of MCS Act 1960

Notice of AGM as per section 75 of MCS Act 1960.

Notice is hereby given to all members, that the 10th Annual General Body meeting of the "Synchronicity Co-perative Noticing Society 1467.

Nahar Amrit Shakti Road, Chandlvall, Mumbal, 400072 to be held on Sunday, 28th March, 2021 at 10.30 am as per Govt of Mahrashtra.

The Agenda, Income & Expenditure Af Cwith balance sheet is sent to all members on email/watsapp/ams/mygate app.

The Meeting will be held online through audol wideo conferencing through Google meet. Google Meet Johing info Video call link: https://meet.google.com/gkvi-vacck-bnoeMbers/meeting-for-com/gkvi-vacck-bnoeMbers/who have not yet provided their contact numbers / remail id/ watsapp number should give it to society office. The decision of AGM shall be binding on all members who are not present in the AGM as per law.

Date: 18/03/2021

By order of Management Committee For Synchronicity CHS Itd.

Dr. Neeraj Tulara (Hon. Secretary)

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that Shri-Vaibhav Ganpat Gaikwad residing at Vaibhav Niwas, Tisgaan Naka, Puna Link Road behind Gorakhnath Mandir, Tisgoan, Kalyan (East) and Shr Surjit Bhojsingh Alsinghani, residing Shivoham, Plot 131 A Sector 11, Vashi Navi Mumbai, 400703 are the co-owners of al those pieces and nareels of lead heigh scheme. Section 11, vasan (National, 400703 are the co-volucis of and those pieces and parcels of land lying, being and situate at village Bhal, Taluka Kalyan, District Thane, within the limits of the Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation bearing:

Survey No.	Hissa No.	Area (sq. mtrs)
26	2/2	11700
26	2/3	11480
27	1/A	8020
27	1/B	8100
27	1/C	8100
	Total →	47400
	1 0 1: 1	// · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

hereinafter called and referred to as the "entire property" and out of the said owners Shri Surjit Bhojsingh Alsinghani is desirous of selling, transferring and disposing of his 50% undivided share, right, title and interest in the said entire property

uses rous of setting, utansectring and usposing of ms 20% undivided share, right, fittle and interest in the said entire property free from encumbrances and doubts and my client is negotiating with the said Surjit Bhojsingh Alisinghan for acquiring his 50% undivided share, right, title and interest in the entire property by following due process of law and my client has instructed me to issue the public notice for ascertaining and verifying the clear and marketable title of the said Owners to the above said property. Hence any person having or claiming any right, title, estate or interest by way of sale, mortgage, transfer, lease, tenancy, exchange, gift, divise, bequest, trust, share, inheritance, possession, charge, lien or otherwise howsoever under any agreements or arrangements into or upon the said premises or any part thereof are hereby required to give notice thereof and file their objections if any in writing with documentary proof (copies duly certified) to the undersigned at the address mentioned herein below within fifteen days from the date of publication hereof, after which period any such claims shall be dis-regarded and such claims if any shall be considered and such claims if any shall be considered as a wared. dis-regarded and such claims if any shall be considered as waive and my client with proceed with the said transaction.

Date: 19/03/2021

Add : Flat No.12, First Floor, Laxman Smruti Building, Nr Ambivali Station, Atali Road, Ambivali (W), Tal. Kalyan, Dist-Thane 421102 (Advocate)

FORM G INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy

rency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

et the corporate debtor

Denovo Enterprises Private Limited Andheri (East), Mumbel City, Maharashtra 400059. 23" January, 2019, (Date of receipt of Order by erstwhile IRP 1" February 2019) ection 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at: Last date for receipt of expression of interest 5° April, 2021

Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants 15° April, 2022

Last date for submission of objections to 20° April, 2021 provisional list. 20° April 2021 30°April, 2021 20ⁿ April, 2021 Estimated date for submission of resolution plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approve Name and registration number of the Name: Mr. Arun Kapoor

12 Doo No - IBBNPA-003/IP-N00030/2017-18/10230

Aspire Home Finance Corporation Limited

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/IES)

officiels on the date mentioned against each account calling upon the respective borrowers for reapy the amount as mentioned against each account within 60 days from the date of notice(s) (slade or receips) of the said notice). He has not receips of the said notice) and the her process for the public in general that the her borrowers's having failed to reapy the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers's and the public in general that the indexigned has taken possession of the propertylies described herein the low in wexceins powers conferred not inhirate unde ection 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account. It has been account, the said that the said of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account. It has been account, the said of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account. It has the said of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account. It has the said of the said Rules of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account. It has the said of the said Rules of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account. It has the said of the said Rules of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account. It has the said of the said Rules of the said Rules of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account. It has the said of the said Rules of the said Ru

	Loan Agreement No. / Name of the Borrower/Co Borrower/Guarantor		Date of possession Taken	Description of the Property/ies mortgaged
1.	LXPAN00115-160020718 Sanjay Nagendra Singh & Suman Sanjay Singh	15-12-2018 for Rs. 1167606/-	17-03-2021	Flat No.203 2nd Floor B-wing Sai Dham Plot Bearin, S.No. 45 H. No. 9G Village Adivali-Dhokali Kalyan (east East -royal Dreem, West- Road, North-Chawl, South vasant Vihar Complex, Near Malang Road Ambarnati Thane Maharashtra 42150
2.	LXKAL00115-160004853 Dinesh Narayan Patil & Yamunabai Narayan Patil Savita Dinesh Patil	09-06-2018 for Rs. 1005597/-	17-03-2021	Flat- 105 A, 2nd Floor, Building No.A Wing Dinkar Viha Near Dinkar Chawl & Shivambuilding Survey No.1944 O Village Advali Dhokli, Near From Kalyan Dist, Thane Maharashtra
	ce : Maharashtra ed : 20.03.2021			Sd/- Authorized Officer, (Aspire Home Finance Corporation Ltd

N.G. Co-operative Housing Society Limited Plot No. A, CTS No. 29, off Military Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai – 400 072

Military Road, Andheri (E).

Mumbai - 400 072

(Regn. No. MUM-2WL/HSG/TC/

908/S2004 dated 16.8.2004

NOTICE OF THE 16th ANNUAL

GENERAL BODY MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given for

Story Meeting of the members

of N. G. Co-operative Housing

Society Limited, to be held

Online (Audio / Video) at

10.30 a.m. on Saturday,

the 27th March, 2021, for the

Financial Year 2019-20.

Members are requested to

valid Mobile Number/s to

Society on its e-mail address

ngcomplexmanrol@gmail.com

to enable us send them the

required ID or burporpse. required ID for the purpose.

For N.G. Co-operative Housing

Society Limited (G.K. Ahire) Hon. Secretary